Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **USPACE Technology Group Limited**

## 洲際航天科技集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1725)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors of USPACE Technology Group Limited (the "Company") announces that with effect from 1 May 2025, the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to 6th Floor, St. John's Building, 33 Garden Road, Central, Hong Kong. The website, telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
USPACE Technology Group Limited
Mohamed Ben Amor

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 30 April 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises H.E. Mohamed Ben Amor (Chairman), H.H. Shaikh Mohammed Maktoum Juma Al-Maktoum (Deputy Chairman), Dr. Fabio Favata and Mr. Ma Fujun as executive Directors; Mr. Alhamedi Mnahi F Alanezi, Professor Christian Feichtinger and Mr. Nathan Earl Whigham as non-executive Directors; and Ms. Barbara Jane Ryan, Mr. Boris Tadić, Mr. Hung Ka Hai Clement, Mr. Juan de Dalmau-Mommertz and Mr. Marwan Jassim Sulaiman Jassim Alsarkal as independent non-executive Directors.